RESOLUTION 07-24

On this 20th day of <u>May 2024</u>, the City Council of the City of Laurens, Iowa, approves the appointments to the Laurens Community Center Board as set forth by Mayor, Rod Johnson:

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Laurens, Iowa, the council, by action taken **May 20th**, **2024**:

Pat Sullivan, Chair
Jason Aschenbrenner, Vice Chair
MaryJo Litwiller, Secretary
Holly Storms, Treasurer
Kelly Horsman, At Large
Term Ending: 12/31/2028 (5-year term)
Term Ending: 12/31/2026 (3-year term)
Term Ending: 12/31/2026 (3-year term)
Term Ending: 12/31/2028 (5-year term)

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of May 2024.

Hilary Reed, City Clerk

AYE: Zylstra, Jamison, Booth, Christe	nson, Swanson	
NAY:		
OTHER:		
ATTEST:	Rod Johnson, Mayor	
Ky Dany Epsel		